M/1761, M/1741
● Rugged, well proven range of valves
● Side ported, bottom ported and manifold sub-
bases available
● Simple to service
Technical Data
Medium:
Compressed air, filtered, lubricated and non-lubricated

+5˚C to +40˚C ambient M/1741
*Consult our Technical Service for use below +2˚C
Ordering Information
To order, quote model number followed by voltage code from
table overleaf, e.g. M/1761/123/137 for a Solenoid Pilot
Set-reset model for use with an electrical supply of 220 - 240V
50/60Hz. For manifold models, add number of valves required
in manifold after ‘T’ suffix, e.g. CM/1761/123/137/T4 for four of
the
above models ready to be bolted together by means of tie rods
supplied. Spare valve bodies can also be supplied to assist
servicing and reduce downtime by adding prefix ‘Q’ to the
basic, side ported, valve number and ‘/07’ suffix, e.g.
Materials
Pressure diecast zinc alloy body and sub-base, aluminium
spool, nitrile rubber seals
5/2 Spool Valves
Solenoid Actuated
G1/8
Other operator types for the M/1761 range are
also available:
Section 5.5. - Pressure actuated models
(M/1701)
Alternative Models
1/90 5.4.131.01
M/1761, M/1741
General Information
Model Sub-base Solenoid Operator Return Weight Spares kit
Pilot (kg)
M/1761/152 Side ported Integral Solenoid Air 0,59 QM/1701/00
M/1741/7152* Side ported Integral Solenoid Air – QM/1701/00
M/1761/123 Side ported Integral Solenoid Solenoid 0,71 QM/1701/00
M/1741/7123* Side ported Integral Solenoid Solenoid – QM/1701/00
BM/1761/152 Bottom ported Integral Solenoid Air 0,59 QM/1701/00
BM/1741/7152* Bottom ported Integral Solenoid Air – QM/1701/00
BM/1761/123 Bottom ported Integral Solenoid Solenoid 0,71 QM/1701/00
BM/1741/7123* Bottom ported Integral Solenoid Solenoid – QM/1701/00
CM/1761/152/T Manifold Integral Solenoid Air 0,72 QM/1701/00
CM/1741/7152/T* Manifold Integral Solenoid Air – QM/1701/00
CM/1761/123/T Manifold Integral Solenoid Solenoid 0,85 QM/1701/00
CM/1741/7123/T* Manifold Integral Solenoid Solenoid – QM/1701/00
*Explosion proof solenoid models for use in Zones 1 and 2
Electrical Details for Solenoid Operators for M/1761
Voltage Codes
12V d.c. 160
24V d.c. (low power) 173
24V d.c. 127
24V 50/60Hz 164
48V 50/60Hz 165
110/120V 50/60Hz 166
220/240V 50/60Hz 167
Voltage Tolerances: d.c.:  +10/-15%
a.c.:  +10/-15%
Power: d.c.:  2W (low power - 0,5 on 24V)
Inrush/Hold: a.c.:  4/2,5VA (9/5VA on 220/240V)
100% E.D.
Inlet Orifice: 1,0 mm
Exhaust Orifice: 2,0 mm
1,1 mm (low power)
Terminal Box: 3 pin plug with cable grip
(DIN 43650 Form B)
May be repositioned at 180˚
Cable Entry: Pg9
Solenoid Coil: May be rotated at 90˚ intervals
Manual Override: Standard, turn 180˚ anti-clockwise to
operate, turn clockwise to return
Protection Class: IP65 (DIN 40050)
Manual Override: Standard, twist clockwise and hold to
operate, release to return
Electrical Details for Solenoid Operators for M/1741/7*
Voltage Codes
24V d.c. 10
220V 50/60Hz 156